
PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MO 20B14 

MOSES H CONE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
ATTN ERIC MCMILLAN PATIENT CARE MGR 
1200 NORTH ELM STREET 
GREENSBORO NC 27401-1020 

NO. 

03/22/2010 

0"'" abo'iII numbend IOIIdI8IIon ia amended ..... for1h In 1Iam 14. The hOur II'Id dille IPIICIftlIdfar ~ III 0tI'e!J Oil extended. Dia not IIdIInded. 
0ftIeft must-.:Jwledg. ow::oIpt of this .mll'ldmenl prior 10 1M hOur.wnd dIotII..,..:HIed In tile IOIIdIaIion or I. wnended. by one of the foIowtng methods: (I) By cam,.."" 
ltemtllind 15. end I'IUT1II1g COPI" otIM _1i'nIn~ (I) IV ~ngl'llOllpl ofthll "mendm••lIOn ..eII copy ofth. otI'Ir IUbmItted; or(c) By 

IfIPIII'IM ItIW Ot 'ellQtIIIII which IncludH .11If1f1lllClt 10 the IIOIloIIlllOn III)d IIII'ItII4'lIMnI numbenl. FAILURE OF YOUR ACl<NOVlo1.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE Pl.ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REBULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. Hby 
II4I1uI III thlt emendment you dllli.. 10 Change ." all" ....edr 1ILtfn11lld. IUch dwlg. I'IIIY be mode by ~ or 1_. provided Nch wlegram or Ie\lllr maI<ft,..rwr._ 10 Ihe IOIIcJlalion and thll Imen~mlllll. lind II _lYed prior 10 the opening hOUr lind da" lPIdfIed. 

'2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/frequ/IIId) Net Increase: $31,134.00 
0100AII0PS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

U. THlllftM ONLY APl'UU YO MODIf'lCAlION OF CON'l'lllACTIIIOIIDIQ. IT 1Il00.111 TIt! CONTRACTIORDER; NO. AI O!ICNIID IN IftM ..... 

A. ~~e1l"~~We~E~o'f ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ($ptIdty 1III1/IolIIy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

II. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFleO TO REFLeCT THE AOMlNISTRATIllE CHANGESt-uc/I .. ch... II! fMYi''l101t1r>>. 
~.,..*J SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR Q.l03(b). 

rTALA 1:5 CNlcRCO IN1 10AUTHOI!llY Of: 

X 
U. V I",," (;:;peary rypt _ MIa lWIlIO/lI)'} 

SECTION 1.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 

14. DESCRIPTiON OF AM~ATION (O'IlIIIII,.d by fJCF 1KIiOII1tIJ/dItf1I. /fIcl<IdlnQ 1IOIiciIIIJ/otIItloII/IlICt .utJjtct malr.rwlle,. .aaible.) 

DUNS Number: ..~ 
HOSPITAL 10': BA263018 

The purpose of this modification is the exercise the option year for the period October 1, 
2010 through September 30, 2011. 

Funds in the amount of $31,134.00 are provided for FY-2011. THIS CONTRACT IS FOLLY FUNDED 
FOR rY-2011. 

Add the following: 

Continued .•• 
I!.1oooplh t:VOvided tMnin.1li1 .....aand condl!1anII '" lite dacument I1Ifnnc:..:l1n 118m 9A or 10A, It hIIrltIDIore chIngtd. remains unch_ed....:tln t..iIlDl'I>t.nd_. 

15.... NAME ANO TITI.E OF SIGNER (Type Ofprilll) leA. NAME AND TIllE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type 01'pIft!t) 

Doris B. Kessle4 
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1&0. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARO FORM 30 (Rev. 1o.a31 
Prucrib4II! by GSA 
FAR (48 CPR) 53.2Q 

http:t..iIlDl'I>t.nd
http:31,134.00
http:31,134.00


2 

-------------r-------~------------------------
CO

......IN TION SH T REFERENCE NO. OF • ,MENT BEING CON'TlNUEO 

'" UA EE CPSC-N-I0-012S/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

MOSES H CONE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

ITSMNO. 

(AI 

SUPPl.IESISERVICES 

(SI 
QUJ\Nmv

(C) 
~1T 
(D) 

l,INITPRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

SECTION H.l., GOVERNMENT FURNISHED 
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph: 

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical 
security of the laptop computer provided by the 
Government, including the use of the lock 
provided. 

SECTION 1.1., CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, 
add the following: 

52.245-1 Government Property, Alternate 1, Aug. 
2010. 
Discount Terms: 

Net 30 
Payment: 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

FOB: Destination 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows (amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS. 

MINIMUM OT'i: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

1,900 
9,500 

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011 

Change Item 0004 to read as fol1ows{amount shown 
is the obligated amount}: 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

MINIMUM QTY: 20 
MAXIMUM QTY: 200 

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011 

7600 

200 

~A 

fEA 

4.07 

1. 01 

30,932.00 

202.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OP'IlOMAL F0RII3. ("-l 

~"OSA
'All (M aR) 33.110 


